PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR407 - PW3 Modaflame Work Hi-Vis

Holster FR Trousers

Collection: PW3

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Work HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39%
Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 280g

Outer Carton: 16

Product information

Innovative Hi-Vis FR stretch trouser using high performing two-way stretch
fabric to give maximum range of movement when working. Clever features
include multi-functional zip removable holster pockets, top loading kneepad
pockets and easy access thigh pocket for secure storage of phone, keys and
tools. FR reinforcement fabric at key abrasion points for maximum
durability.

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a
diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are
the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the
wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates
and end uses.
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Standards

ENISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, F1)

EN 1149 -5

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 6.4 CAL/CM?, EBT 6.8 CAL/CM?)
IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1

EN ISO 20471 Class 2

Features

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Reinforced panels in high wear areas for maximum durability

- Zip off holster pockets for added versatility

- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility

- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent
comfort and flexibility

- Extendable leg length (31" to 33")

- CE certified

- UKCA marked

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- 10 pockets for ample storage

- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
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FR407 - PW3 Modaflame Work Hi-Vis Holster FR Trousers
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

FR407YBR28
FR407YBR30
FR407YBR32
FR407YBR33
FR407YBR34
FR407YBR36

FR407YBR38
FR407YBR40
FR407YBR41
FR407YBR42
FR407YBR44
FR407YBR46
FR407YBR48

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
1.0620
1.0550
1.1160
1.1090
1.1220
1.1390
1.1330
1.1680
1.1860
1.1890
1.2140
1.2130
1.2170

Cubic(m?)
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960
0.0960

EAN13

5036108397440
5036108397457
5036108397464
5036108397471
5036108397488
5036108397495
5036108397501
5036108397518
5036108397525
5036108397532
5036108397549
5036108397556
5036108397563

GTIN/DUN14

25036108882308
25036108882315
25036108882322
25036108882339
25036108882346
25036108882353
25036108882360
25036108882377
25036108882384
25036108882391
25036108882407
25036108882414
25036108882421




