

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR407 - PW3 Modaflame Work Hi-Vis Holster FR Trousers

Collection: PW3

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Work HV: 60% Modacrylic, 39%

Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre, 280g

Outer Carton: 16

Product information

Innovative Hi-Vis FR stretch trouser using high performing two-way stretch fabric to give maximum range of movement when working. Clever features include multi-functional zip removable holster pockets, top loading kneepad pockets and easy access thigh pocket for secure storage of phone, keys and tools. FR reinforcement fabric at key abrasion points for maximum durability.

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

Standards

EN ISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, F1) EN 1149 -5 IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 6.4 CAL/CM², EBT 6.8 CAL/CM²) IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1 EN ISO 20471 Class 2



Features

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Reinforced panels in high wear areas for maximum durability
- · Zip off holster pockets for added versatility
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent comfort and flexibility
- Extendable leg length (31" to 33")
- CE certified
- UKCA marked
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- 10 pockets for ample storage
- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FR407 - PW3 Modaflame Work Hi-Vis Holster FR Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
FR407YBR28	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.0620	0.0960	5036108397440	25036108882308
FR407YBR30	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.0550	0.0960	5036108397457	25036108882315
FR407YBR32	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1160	0.0960	5036108397464	25036108882322
FR407YBR33	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1090	0.0960	5036108397471	25036108882339
FR407YBR34	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1220	0.0960	5036108397488	25036108882346
FR407YBR36	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1390	0.0960	5036108397495	25036108882353
FR407YBR38	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1330	0.0960	5036108397501	25036108882360
FR407YBR40	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1680	0.0960	5036108397518	25036108882377
FR407YBR41	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1860	0.0960	5036108397525	25036108882384
FR407YBR42	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.1890	0.0960	5036108397532	25036108882391
FR407YBR44	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.2140	0.0960	5036108397549	25036108882407
FR407YBR46	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.2130	0.0960	5036108397556	25036108882414
FR407YBR48	Yellow/Black	60.0	40.0	40.0	1.2170	0.0960	5036108397563	25036108882421